
Vale of Aylesbury AC 56th Boxing Day Road Races 2015 – 26th December 2015  

Boxing Day 5km Road Race Results 

Position Race Number Name Club Prize category Gender 
Time 
(Min.Sec) 

1 118 Owain Jones Bristol and West AC MS M 15.46 

2 82 Alexander Miller Belgrave Harriers MS M 16.46 

3 43 James Davis Vale of Aylesbury AC MS M 17.31 

4 144 Richard Gould Alchester Running Club MV40 M 17.45 

5 44 Harri Kane Vale of Aylesbury AC MU17 M 17.49 

6 151 Peter Mackrell Leighton Buzzard AC MS M 17.59 

7 120 Martyn Summerfield Vale of Aylesbury AC MV40 M 18.06 

8 162 Adam Haylock Leighton Buzzard AC MS M 18.13 

9 174 James Ferguson Oxford Brookes AC MS M 18.22 

10 53 Chris Norman Leighton Buzzard AC MS M 18.31 

11 167 Oliver Josephson none MS M 18.38 

12 26 Conor Richardson Vale of Aylesbury AC MU17 M 18.39 

13 83 Samantha Amend Belgrave Harriers FV35 F 18.55 

14 116 James Clancy None MV40 M 19.11 

15 90 Gary Warland Alchester Running Club MV40 M 19.23 

16 88 Jonathan Bosch none MS M 19.31 

17 5 Richard Bazeley Vale of Aylesbury AC MS M 19.32 

18 168 Simon Brewer none MS M 19.35 

19 94 Kevin Dykes none MV40 M 19.40 

20 15 John Johnson On the Run Aylesbury MV40 M 19.51 

21 36 Lee Oates none MV40 M 20.02 

22 78 Jim Buttleman Leighton Fun Runners MV50 M 20.08 

23 142 Steve Hutson Vale of Aylesbury AC MS M 20.11 

24 24 Patrick Ashton Dacorum and Tring AC MS M 20.12 

25 104 Richard Barcock Bearbrook Running Club MV40 M 20.17 

26 14 Joanne Johnson On the Run Aylesbury FV35 F 20.26 

27 143 Madhu Halebathi none MS M 20.27 

28 99 William Ralston Vale of Aylesbury AC MU17 M 20.38 

29 97 Jamie Pugh Vale of Aylesbury AC MU15 M 20.45 

30 69 Nicholas Perry Vale of Aylesbury AC MV40 M 20.46 

31 150 Dermot Martin Bearbrook Running Club MS M 20.46 

32 190 Jonathan Mudd Bearbrook Running Club MS M 20.48 

33 125 Rosanna Iannone Vale of Aylesbury AC FV35 F 20.51 

34 126 Mike Jubb St Albans Striders MV40 M 20.52 

35 192 Jonny Livingstone none MS M 21.01 

36 176 Michael O’Connor Vale of Aylesbury AC MV50 M 21.08 

37 49 Ben Littlejohn none MS M 21.11 

38 128 Tom Gould Bicester AC MU17 M 21.16 

39 115 Rhys Jones None MS M 21.18 

40 57 Julia Austin Vale of Aylesbury AC FV45 F 21.24 

41 107 Jason Taylor None MV40 M 21.29 



42 108 Michael Fryer Bearbrook Running Club MS M 21.30 

43 181 Chris Cockle Chiltern Sparrows MS M 21.30 

44 191 Isaac Stoll none MS M 21.31 

45 129 Alice Wright Vale of Aylesbury AC FS F 21.38 

46 8 Alan  Roberts Vale of Aylesbury AC MV50 M 21.41 

47 47 Robert Kerr Alchester Running Club MV50 M 21.43 

48 122 James Penson none MS M 21.47 

49 158 Craig Spencer none MS M 21.55 

50 140 Neil Edwards Bearbrook Running Club MV50 M 21.57 

51 139 John Brewer UK Netrunner AC MV50 M 21.58 

52 189 Sarah Evered Bearbrook Running Club FV35 F 21.59 

53 184 Charlie Scott none MU15 M 22.02 

54 30 Matthew Robins Chiltern Harriers AC MS M 22.03 

55 96 Jez Pugh Leighton Buzzard Tri Cub MV40 M 22.16 

56 135 Ben Still none MV40 M 22.16 

57 170 Harry Hole none MS M 22.27 

58 148 Jools Jackson Bearbrook Running Club MV50 M 22.30 

59 75 Connor Mathews none MS M 22.35 

60 173 Darren Gibson Team Balancise MV40 M 22.36 

61 74 Lee Byrne none MS M 22.40 

62 117 Robert Warman None MV40 M 22.49 

63 17 Matthew Travers none MU17 M 22.52 

64 160 Lucy Rudge Bearbrook Running Club FV35 F 22.52 

65 185 Matt Cutler none MS M 22.55 

66 73 Fraser Mathews none MS M 22.59 

67 189 Sarah Evered Bearbrook Running Club FV35 F 23.04 

68 65 Chris Butler Bearbrook Running Club MS M 23.08 

69 12 Carol Baker Bearbrook Running Club FV45 F 23.09 

70 156 Aleks Bosch none MS M 23.15 

71 100 Leonie Glasson Vale of Aylesbury AC FU17 F 23.18 

72 195 Colin Edwards none MS M 23.20 

73 41 Tim Hodges none MS M 23.23 

74 70 James Clarke none MV40 M 23.25 

75 141 William Blundell none MV40 M 23.27 

76 305 Michael Johnson none MV50 M 23.29 

77 102 Paula Hing Windsor,Slough, Eton & Hounslow FV45 F 23.33 

78 188 Will Roebuck none MS M 23.45 

79 84 Aaron Kidd none MS M 23.49 

80 147 Michael Pope none MV50 M 23.53 

81 146 Daniel Pope none MS M 23.54 

82 98 Josh Sulien none MU15 M 23.57 

83 58 Bruce Culbert Bearbrook Running Club MV50 M 24.00 

84 155 Celine Wilcock Tring Running Club FV35 F 24.01 

85 72 Paul Phillips none MS M 24.10 

86 51 Dave Cary Tring Running Club MV50 M 24.10 

87 67 Fergus Bradfield none MV40 M 24.11 



88 186 Paul Roebuck none MV60 M 24.14 

89 121 James Stevens none MV40 M 24.17 

90 46 Caroline Kerr Alchester Running Club FV45 F 24.18 

91 152 Clive Allen Civil Service Sports Council MV40 M 24.20 

92 119 Bethan Jones None FS F 24.23 

93 11 Ken  Baker Bearbrook Running Club MV50 M 24.26 

94 32 Adam Bennett none MS M 24.34 

95 33 Liz Woolmington none FV45 F 24.41 

96 114 Tim Kelly Vale of Aylesbury AC MV60 M 24.43 

97 87 Simon Allen Bearbrook Running Club MV50 M 24.46 

98 177 Louise Baldwin none FV35 F 24.48 

99 16 Marco Giacomelli none MV40 M 24.52 

100 127 Gillian Jubb St Albans Striders FV35 F 24.54 

101 18 Leon Bosch Tring Running Club MV50 M 24.58 

102 165 Tony Bissex none MV40 M 25.03 

103 95 Garry Mayo Bearbrook Running Club MV50 M 25.06 

104 159 Jonathan Rudge Bearbrook Running Club MV40 M 25.07 

105 1 Phil Atkins none MV40 M 25.11 

106 59 Penny Howe none FV35 F 25.23 

107 37 Philip Middleton Team Balancise MV40 M 25.30 

108 21 Roger Kirk Vale of Aylesbury MV60 M 25.35 

109 131 Dan Meaney none MV60 M 25.36 

110 145 Paul Wright Vale of Aylesbury AC MV50 M 25.39 

111 172 Nick Cherry Alchester Running Club MV50 M 25.40 

112 138 Sue Barnes Vale of Aylesbury AC FV55 F 25.42 

113 113 Tim Naughton None MV50 M 25.51 

114 132 Stuart Meaney none MS M 26.06 

115 27 Darren Richardson none MV40 M 26.12 

116 40 Stephen Turner none MV40 M 26.14 

117 92 Siobhan Boyer Lewes AC FV45 F 26.16 

118 105 Philip Clarke None MV50 M 26.30 

119 31 Helen Hubbard none FV45 F 26.48 

120 111 Chloe Jones Bearbrook Running Club FS F 26.50 

121 180 Lisa Ripley Bearbrook Running Club FV35 F 27.02 

122 179 Kelvin Ripley Bearbrook Running Club MV40 M 27.02 

123 164 Jennifer Johnson none FS F 27.18 

124 161 Kate Johnson Leighton Buzzard AC FS F 27.25 

125 60 Elizabeth Daniel Tring Running Club FV45 F 27.27 

126 76 Claire Reid Bearbrook Running Club FV35 F 27.29 

127 171 Gary Clench Alchester Running Club V50 M 27.41 

128 3 Sophie Atkins none FS F 27.48 

129 137 Tim Barnes none MS M 28.04 

130 175 Virginia Middleton Team Balancise FV45 F 28.06 

131 48 Jayne Littlejohn Vale of Aylesbury AC FV45 F 28.11 

132 6 Katy McMenamin Leighton Fun Runners FV35 F 28.12 

133 149 Tina Brayford Team Balancise FV45 F 28.14 



134 93 Matthew Sinfield none MS M 28.17 

135 81 Kate Crossland Dacorum and Tring AC FS F 28.17 

136 169 David Blackburn none V40 M 28.20 

137 194 Paul Saunders none MS M 28.36 

138 23 Steve Stubbs Portsmouth Triathletes MV40 M 28.39 

139 71 Patricia Malliff On The Run FV45 F 28.46 

140 183 Richard Sawyer none V60 M 28.55 

141 136 Mai Barnes none FV35 F 28.56 

142 157 Paul Spencer none MV50 M 29.03 

143 55 Alice Graves-Motriz none FV35 F 29.20 

144 103 Hannah Box None FS F 29.26 

145 130 Carol Cherry Bearbrook Running Club FV35 F 29.39 

146 133 Paul Meaney none MS M 29.42 

147 80 Steve  Kelly none MV50 M 29.44 

148 123 Teresa Jones none FV55 F 29.45 

149 7 Ian Rose none MV50 M 29.47 

150 154 Graham Sanders Bearbrook Running Club MV60 M 29.49 

151 29 Natalie Oxley none FV35 F 29.52 

152 109 Patricia Banert Bearbrook Running Club FV45 F 29.58 

153 110 Nuala Potter Bearbrook Running Club FV45 F 29.59 

154 56 Paul Hearn Bearbrook Running Club MV40 M 30.04 

155 61 Satah Stewart none FV45 F 30.04 

156 22 Rebecca Stubbs Portsmouth Triathletes FV35 F 30.10 

157 178 Nicola Goodchild On the Run FS F 30.15 

158 2 Karen Atkins none FV45 F 31.04 

159 153 Louise Nichols none FV35 F 31.14 

160 38 Kenton Sumner none MS M 31.21 

161 77 Terry Gadsby Vale of Aylesbury AC FV55 F 31.47 

162 134 Jeremy Moore none MS M 32.12 

163 25 Kelly Ashton none FV45 F 32.20 

164 182 Pat Card Vale of Aylesbury AC FV55 F 32.25 

165 124 Penny Cummings Bearbrook Runners FV35 F 32.43 

166 166 Susan Johnson Redway Runners FV55 F 32.54 

167 9 Stephen Ingham none MV50 M 33.02 

168 54 Teresa Bowker none FS F 33.17 

169 39 Rachel Sumner none FV35 F 33.34 

170 106 Holly Taylor None FV35 F 33.34 

171 101 James Taylor None V60 M 33.48 

172 163 Wendy Freeman none FV45 F 33.57 

173 19 Mia Timms none FV35 F 34.05 

174 52 Natasha Cary Tring Running Club FS F 34.07 

175 34 Lorraine Kelly-Swan St Helens Sutton Athletic FV35 F 34.18 

176 112 Sarah McGill Bearbrook Running Club FV35 F 35.28 

177 45 Catherine Maloney none FV35 F 36.28 

178 193 Colin Chapman none MV40 M 36.28 

179 42 Mandi Brunetti On The Run FV45 F 36.40 



180 13 Freya Ingham none FS F 44.33 

181 62 Alice Ingham none FS F 44.33 

182 10 Deena Ingham none FV55 F 44.33 

 

Boxing Day Mile Road Race Results 

Position Race Number Name Club Prize category Gender 
Time 
(Min.Sec) 

1 301 James Davis Vale of Aylesbury AC MS M 5.09 

2 302 Max Perry Vale of Aylesbury AC MU17 M 5.28 

3 303 Kevin Dykes none MV40 M 5.41 

4 304 Roman Hodgson Deeside AAC MU15 M 6.03 

 

Boxing Day Junior Race (approx. 800m) Results 

Position Race Number Name Club 
Prize 
Category  Gender 

Time 
(Min.Sec) 

1 420 Lucy Perkins Vale of Aylesbury AC F F 3.31 

2 409 Antonia Jubb St Albans AC F F 3.32 

3 402 Freddie Kane Vale of Aylesbury AC M M 3.37 

4 411 Kitty Galbraith Vale of Aylesbury AC F F 3.39 

5 422 Anna Cuthbert Vale of Aylesbury AC F F 3.42 

6 427 Quinlan Bartlett none M M 3.54 

7 406 Ethan Perry Vale of Aylesbury AC M M 3.55 

8 413 Samuel Fryer Minister Athletics M M 3.58 

9 424 Max Mayer none M M 4.14 

10 421 Lucy Cuthbert none F F 4.18 

11 410 Zoe Armitage Vale of Aylesbury AC F F 4.28 

12 404 Ffion  Mabey Vale of Aylesbury AC F F 4.35 

13 414 Joseph Fryer Vale of Aylesbury AC M M 4.42 

14 429 Elly Baldwin none F F 4.45 

15 425 Zack Rudge none M M 4.52 

16 415 Daniel Warman-Spain none M M 4.56 

17 416 Caitlin Bazeley none F F 5.25 

18 403 Daisy-Mai Howe none F F 5.29 

19 401 Freya Fox-Harbour none F F 5.30 

20 428 Thomas Baldwin none M M 5.47 

21 418 Alessia Dolan none F F 5.55 

22 417 Luca Dolan none M M 6.26 

23 408 Bob Reid none F F 6.27 

24 407 Marshall Reid none M M 6.30 

25 424 Max Mayer none M M 6.35 

26 426 Martin Digby none M M 6.49 

28 416 Caitlin Bazeley none F F 7.35 

29 423 Isabelle Ayes Bearbrook Running Cub F F 8.20 

 



Medal/Prize Winners List  

Boxing Day 5km Race  

Note that first 3 women were all FV35 so FV35 medal went to 4th place.  

1st Male: 118 Owain Jones 15.46  

1st Female: 83 Samantha Amend 18.55  

2nd Male: 82 Alexander Miller 16.46  

2nd Female: 14 Joanne Johnson 20.26  

3rd Male: 43 James Davis 17.31  

3rd Female: 125 Rosanna Iannone 20.51  

V40 Male: 144 Richard Gould 17.45  

V35 Female: 83 Samantha Amend 18.55  

(medal awarded to Sarah Evered in a time of 21.59)  

V50 Male: 78 Jim Buttleman 20.08  

V45 Female: 57 Julia Austin 21.24  

V60 Male: 186 Paul Roebuck 24.14  

V55 Female: 138 Sue Barnes 25.42  

U15 Male: 97 Jamie Pugh 20.45  

U17 Male: 44 Harri Kane 17.49  

U17 Female: 100 Leonie Glasson 23.18  

One Mile Race  

1st Male: 301 James Davis 5.09  

1st Male U17: 302 Max Perry 5.28  

Junior Race  

1st Male: 402 Freddie Kane 3.37  

1st Female: 420 Lucy Perkins 3.31 

 

 


